D77 District Court for Mecosta County Summary

Beginning Pending
New Filings
Reopened

Total Caseload

Jury Verdict

Bench Verdict

Verdict at Hearing
Guilty Plea/Admission
Admission/Waivers
Uncontested/Dflt/Settled
Bindover/Transfer
Dismissed by Party
Dismissed by Court
Default

Inactive Status

Other Disposition
Case Type Change
Total Dispositions

Ending Pending

Felony Pleas Accepted in District Court

FY - 49
FD-6
FT-0

2015 Court Caseload Report

Non-Traffic Traffic Civil

Felony Misdemeanor Civil Infractions Misdemeanors Civil OUIL/OWI Civil Small Claims Summary
Infractions

35 160 3 50 104 30 137 44 20
357 976 39 534 2,732 201 604 392 295
212 354 0 105 2 35 8 1 0
604 1,490 42 689 2,838 266 749 437 315
0 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
0 5 0 0 91 0 5 10 8
0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
93 878 0 481 1,924 180 0 0 0
0 0 17 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 424 207 224
278 0 0 0 0 19 5 5 0
20 155 8 47 256 4 76 128 53
2 2 0 0 11 0 64 29 1
0 0 7 0 488 0 0 0 0
183 313 0 113 0 34 6 2 1
0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
576 1,356 38 642 2,770 239 582 381 287
28 134 4 47 68 27 167 56 28

These cases are a subset of cases disposed by bindover to circuit court.

This is not a workload report of the courts or any of its users.
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Total

583
6,137
717
7,437

119

3,556
19
855
307
747
110
496
652

6,877

560



D77 District Court for Mecosta County Detail 2015 Court Caseload Report

EX FY OM SM FD FT oD (0} oT SD SI ST OK ON SK SN GC GZ LT SC SP  Total

Beginning Pending 1 34 47 113 2 0 s 20 13 23 75 37 0 1 0 2 137 0 19 44 1 583
New Filings 4 341 315 661 24 12 26 693 78 151 2,039 456 3 21 4 18 598 6 286 392 9 6,137
Reopened 0 209 55 299 4 3 2 1 12 29 1 93 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 1 0 717
Total Caseload 5 584 417 1,073 30 15 33 723 103 203 2,115 586 3 22 4 20 743 6 305 437 10 7,437
EX FY OM SM FD FT oD (0} oT SD SI ST OK ON SK SN GC GZ LT SC SP  Total

Jury Verdict 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
Bench Verdict 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 31 0 0 60 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 8 10 0 119
Guilty Plea/Admission 0 90 268 610 2 3 28 507 72 150 1,417 409 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,556
Admission/Waivers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 2 9 0 0 0 0 0 19
Uncontested/Dflt/Settled 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 424 0 217 207 7 855
Bindover/Transfer 5 268 0 0 19 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 5 0 307
Dismissed by Party 0 20 70 85 0 0 1 45 14 3 211 33 0 3 0 5 75 1 50 128 3 747
Dismissed by Court 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 6 0 1 0 0 0 64 0 1 29 0 110
Default 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 127 0 0 361 0 0 2 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 496
Inactive Status 0 178 47 266 6 5 2 0 13 26 0 100 0 0 0 0 5 1 1 2 0 652
Other Disposition 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
Case Type Change 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 558 386 970 27 13 31 715 929 181 2,055 543 3 18 3 20 578 4 277 381 10 6,877

Total Dispositions

EX FY OM SM FD Fr OD OI OT SD SI ST OK ON SK SN GC GZ LT SC SP Total
Ending Pending 0 26 31 103 3 2 2 8 4 22 60 43 0 4 1 0 165 2 28 56 0 560

Felony Pleas Accepted in District Court

FY - 49

FD-6

FT-0

These cases are a subset of cases disposed by bindover to circuit court.

This is not a workload report of the courts or any of its users.



